

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5440 OF 2000

HARI RAM & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 5442 of 2000

(With appln. for bringing on record additional documents and exemption from filing O.T and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5443 of 2000

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5444 of 2000

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5441 of 2000

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5445 of 2000

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5449 of 2000

(with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5446 of 2000

(With office report)

Date: 16/10/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.

In CAs.5440,5541/2000

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Durgesh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Manav Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

In CAs.5442,5443, Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.

5449/2000

Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Mansi Dhiman, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

CA 5440/2000 Etc....contd....(It. 101(PH), Ct. 6, Dt. 16.10.2008)

..2/-

:2:

In CAs.5444,
5445/2000

Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

In CA 5446/2000

Mr. U.S. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Ambuj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and also gone through the affidavit filed by the Financial Commissioner & Principal Secretary to Government, Haryana, Urban Estates Department, Chandigarh which runs into one paragraph only.

In our opinion, let detailed affidavit be filed pursuant to our order dated August 19, 2008 within two weeks dealing with all the cases which are mentioned by the petitioners as also any other property, pertaining to Sector-1 and extended scheme of Section-1, which has been released by the Government after the decision of the High Court.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master