

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5440 OF 2000

HARI RAM & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With Civil Appeal No.5441 of 2000
(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.5442 of 2000
(With appln. for bringing on record additional documents,
exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Civil Appeal No.5443 of 2000
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Civil Appeal No.5444 of 2000
(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.5445 of 2000
(With office report)

Civil Appeal No. 5446 of 2000
(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.5449 of 2000
(With office report)

Date: 17/02/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.
Ms. Jasneet Kaur,Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Manav Bajaj,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh,Adv.

....2/-

-2-

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Sukesh Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Some of the counsel appearing in the matters pointed out that the copies of the affidavit filed on 14th November, 2008, pursuant to our order dated 16th October, 2008, have not been supplied to them. Let the needful be done within a week. Reply affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within a week thereafter.
List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master