

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5440 OF 2000

HARI RAM & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 5442 of 2000
(With appln. for brining on record additional documents and
exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5443 of 2000
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5444 of 2000
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5441 of 2000
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5445 of 2000
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5449 of 2000
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5446 of 2000
(With office report)

Date: 09/09/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Durgesh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv. (NP)

...2/-

CA 5440/2000 etc..contd..

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mrs. Sanjana J. Bali, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Harish Chandra Pant, Adv.
Mrs. Gunjan Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Dhiman, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kr.Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let learned counsel for the appellants file statement in tabulated form indicating the particulars of the plots, which have been released by the State in exercise of power under Section 48 of the Land Acquisition Act and which are similar to the cases of the appellants.

List on 9th October, 2009.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER