

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5440 OF 2000

HARI RAM &amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 5442 of 2000  
(With appln. for bringing on record additional documents and  
exemption from filing O.T and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5443 of 2000  
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with office  
report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5444 of 2000  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5441 of 2000  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5445 of 2000  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5449 of 2000  
(with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5446 of 2000  
(With office report)

Date: 14/01/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.  
In CAs.5440,5541/2000 Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Durgesh Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. S.B. Khan, Adv.

In CAs.5442,5443,  
5449/2000 Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Harish C. Pani, Adv.  
Mr. R. Pathan, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

..2/-

CA 5440/2000 Etc....contd....(It. 301(PH), Ct. 6, Dt. 14/01/2010)

: 2 :

In CAs.5444,  
5445/2000 Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

In CA 5446/2000 Mr. U.S. Prasad, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the  
Court reserved its judgment.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master